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PQ 50681/23 — “To ask the Minister for Health the amount of funding provided to an organisation (details
supplied) by the HSE's CHO9 social inclusion/addiction services for each year from 2018 to 2022, in

tabular form” — Thomas Gould TD

Dear Deputy Gould,

The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above
Parliamentary Question which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response. | have examined the
matter and the following outlines the position.

Please find a breakdown by years requested below.

Funding provided to Peter McVerry Trust

Year

Amount

2018

€749,622.00

2019

€1,258,964.25

2020

€3,015,918.36

(Covid Response Increase)

2021

€4,695,696.37

(Covid Response Increase)

2022

€4,236,711.68

(Covid Response Increase)

| trust this information is of assistance to you but should you have any further queries please do not hesitate

to contact me.

Yours sincerely,
P
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Brian Kirwan
General Manager

Social Inclusion/Addiction Services
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