Æ

Bainisteoir Ginearálta, Cuimsiú Sóisialta – Seirbhíse Andúile, Eagraíocht Cúram Sláinte Pobail

Tuaisceart Chathair & Tuaisceart Chontae Bhaile Átha Cliath, Saoráid Cúram Sláinte Bhaile Munna, Bhaile Munna, Baile Átha Cliath 9, DO9 C8P5.

雷: 01 8467338 ①: gmsidncc@hse.ie

General Manager, Social Inclusion – Addiction Service, HSE Community Healthcare Organisation Dublin North City & County, Ballymun Healthcare Facility, Ballymun, Dublin 9, DO9 C8P5.

Mr. Thomas Gould, TD Dáil Éireann Leinster House Kildare Street Dublin 2

25th March 2024

PQ 50681/23 – "To ask the Minister for Health the amount of funding provided to an organisation (details supplied) by the HSE's CHO9 social inclusion/addiction services for each year from 2018 to 2022, in tabular form" – **Thomas Gould TD**

Dear Deputy Gould,

The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above Parliamentary Question which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response. I have examined the matter and the following outlines the position.

Please find a breakdown by years requested below.

Funding provided to Peter McVerry Trust	
Year	Amount
2018	€749,622.00
2019	€1,258,964.25
2020	€3,015,918.36 (Covid Response Increase)
2021	€4,695,696.37 (Covid Response Increase)
2022	€4,236,711.68 (Covid Response Increase)

I trust this information is of assistance to you but should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Shing Livian

Brian Kirwan General Manager Social Inclusion/Addiction Services

Seirbhís SláinteBuilding aNíos FearrBetter Healthá ForbairtService